

BEYOND GREEN CELEBRATES FIVE MEMBER PROPERTIES NAMED TO TRAVEL + LEISURE'S 500 BEST HOTELS IN THE WORLD LIST FOR 2023

New York, New York: Beyond Green, a curated portfolio of planet Earth's most sustainable hotels, resorts, and lodges, is thrilled to celebrate five of its member properties that have been named to the 2023 *T+L 500*, an annual list from *Travel + Leisure* recognizing the top 500 hotels in the world. Derived from the publication's most recent World's Best Awards survey, and comprising the 500 highest hotel scorers, this revered list celebrates prestigious hotels around the globe that offer the highest levels of service, amenities, and personalized care, as determined by *Travel + Leisure's* global audience of more than 38 million discerning travelers.

To earn a spot on this list, hotels must deliver the best-of-the-best in service, quality, amenities, and overall value, features that Beyond Green members inherently provide. The full list of Beyond Green member properties named to the 2023 awards include the following:

- andBeyond Bateleur Camp (KICHWA TEMBO, KENYA)
- Ashford Castle (CONG, IRELAND)
- Post Ranch Inn (BIG SUR, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES)
- The Palms Hotel & Spa (MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, UNITES STATES)
- The Ranch at Laguna Beach (LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES)

Beyond Green provides travelers with the opportunity to have an incredible travel experience while also supporting companies that are dedicated to making travel a force for good. It is the brand's global portfolio of exceptional and sustainable properties that is helping transform the travel industry for the better, and these awards show that travelers are increasingly looking for hotels that give back in positive, measurable and impactful ways.

To explore or book a stay at any of the *T+L* 500 Best Hotels represented by Beyond Green, visit <u>StayBeyondGreen.com</u>.

About Beyond Green

Guided by a passion to embrace travel as a force for good, Beyond Green is a global portfolio of planet Earth's most sustainable hotels. To create a more purposeful way to explore the world where good guests meet good hosts, Beyond Green has curated a unique portfolio of hotels, resorts, and lodges based on their commitment to deliver on the three pillars of sustainable tourism: environmentally friendly practices that go beyond the basics; protection of natural and cultural heritage; and contribution to the social and economic wellbeing of local communities. To be considered for membership in Beyond Green, a property is vetted according to more than 50 sustainability indicators that align with global sustainable tourism standards and the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals. Owned and operated by Preferred Travel Group – the family-owned company that manages and operates other hospitality brands including Preferred

Hotels & Resorts, Historic Hotels of America, and Historic Hotels Worldwide – Beyond Green ushers in a new way to experience genuine hospitality by the people for the planet. For more information, visit www.StayBeyondGreen.com.

Media Contact:

Hannah Nelson Director, Public Relations +1 303 885 7186 hnelson@staybeyondgreen.com

Kate Calciano Coordinator, Public Relations +1 929 215 6608 kcalciano@staybeyondgreen.com